
2026 Saint Martin's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (11), Opp (11)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-4), Detrinidad (1-2), Vaughan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Umemoto, Alyssa .750 2-1 4 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
10 Dewees, Elissa .600 2-1 5 1 3 0 1 0 1 5 1.000 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
17 Detrinidad, Jules .600 2-2 5 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .600 0 2 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
12 Orgeles, Taylor .500 2-2 6 2 3 1 1 1 5 9 1.500 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Agena, Haley .444 2-2 9 2 4 0 0 2 3 10 1.111 0 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Walker, Kaylee .429 2-2 7 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
20 Lopez, Jennessy .400 2-1 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Lawson, Shelby .333 2-2 6 4 2 1 0 1 3 6 1.000 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 6 0 1.000
2 Royle, Layla .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

21
Cordeiro-Felise,
Kendalyn 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

30 Prosch, Faith .667 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
28 Heston, Ava .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Peterson, Amanda .000 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Griffiths, Analise .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

6
Kahoohalahala-
Watanabe, Kaslyn .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .458 2-2 59 18 27 5 3 4 18 50 .847 4 2 6 0 .508 0 2 2-2 36 18 0 1.000
Opponents .298 2-2 47 6 14 3 0 4 6 29 .617 5 1 4 1 .377 0 0 1-2 35 8 0 1.000

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Norfleet, Keagan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
8 Johnson, Bridget 1.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 .214 0 0 0 0 0
5 Vaughan, Kayla 1.91 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
22 Peterson, Amanda 8.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 4 4 0 0 3 0 2 .375 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 2-0 4 2 0 0 0 12.0 14 6 6 5 4 3 0 4 .298 0 1 0 0 0
Opponents 10.80 0-2 5 2 0 0 0 11.2 27 18 18 4 6 5 3 4 .458 0 2 0 0 2



2026 Saint Martin's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Lawson, Shelby 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lopez, Jennessy 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Walker, Kaylee 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Prosch, Faith 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Detrinidad, Jules 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Dewees, Elissa 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Umemoto, Alyssa 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Johnson, Bridget 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Orgeles, Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Norfleet, Keagan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Royle, Layla 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Agena, Haley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cordeiro-Felise, Kendalyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Peterson, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Heston, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Griffiths, Analise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Vaughan, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Kahoohalahala-Watanabe, Kaslyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 54 36 18 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Opponents 43 35 8 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0


